
Revolutionize Production through 
worker creativity by pegasus! 

SERIES 
EXT3200 Series ~!tJ...t.T~ LJ ~~~L '2 ~/ 

Variable top feed safety stitch machines 
EXT5200 Series ~!fJ...t.T~ LJ :;t-r\-o.;~? 2 ~/ 

Variable top feed overedgers 

WmlB~,(-'.:It.J9 c~ 
Specific parts Catalog 

~PEGASUS® 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I~- ':J 1J 9 C 'f (/) Ji1j 

• .: (J) ;-{- 'Y fJ 7 o :~lti, 1992 ~ 5 ~ ~~ ~ (J) EXT3200• 

52oo ~ 1J- :x: ~ ~ /(/)Wffl$£(1)~~ fX(J)~~liC'm~ L --c 

~\iTo 

~Wffl$£07'}(J)$£ti, EX3200•5200 .~ 1)-;( c [C) t$ £ 

~uem L--c~'iTo EX~ 1J -"A.·I{-·y·f·'J 7~.::·Ji~ ~ 

~ 'o (Cat. No. 9605) 

• 2-31 Wt:ti$£~1tf-f4}31J1:1&6< L, tr:Wn<$£(J)J1M~ ,:ti 
W;Q\1{- '/ IJ A f--l;:fJ:-::> ""(~\iTo 

it.:. $£?ttw~t:N~ n --c~' 7.>~-'iHi. 1{- ·:; 1J A" (J) 
REF. NO.( ~Jt~~i%) ~~ L ""C ~'iTo 

.}j.- :_/I{.-'/ *~Jjt_f4JJ.X~ 0 )/'-:_/I{.-'/~ (32-57 w) 
.: n G (J)$£ti. ~Ji::(J)*3J:.\t:(J)~uem ~ n --c~' 7.>$£ C'. 

*~1Jf-f4fJ.X~ti 32-51 WI:, 7·- :/1{-·y~ti 52-57WI:-g 

L ""C~c~ L --c ~' iTo 

•5sW0J~t:ti$£~i%1 /-T·'J 7 A~~c~L ,$£:mi%t.:·tt 

C', ~(J)~fW, ;g#);tJ: c·n<~~~;:~ I~ tf:i-ttiTo 

•$£~1i!Ji:±)(~ 'f.:t.:· < c ~ li, &::,"f'$£~i%t.:·tt~l1Ji~ L --c 

~~ ~\o 

tJ :ts . .: (/)1 {- ·:; n 7 o 7'(J)~cti$lJHi~~~: c:t J) • .:y~tJ 

< ~~~n7.>.: en<~ J) iT(J)C', ~ Gn~ t~.:::'T~ < t.:·~ 

m.X~" (Models inserted) 

EXT3200 Series 
(15) 

EXT3216- 02/223 
(15) 

EXT3216- 03/233 

EXT3244- 03/333 

(15) 
EXT3216- 04/435K 

(15) 
EXT3216H- 05/535K 

EXT3244- 04/435K 

EXT3244H- 05/535K 

(15) 
EXT3216- 42/233 

(15) 
EXT3216- C3P1 /233 

(15) 
EXT3216- C3P2/233 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog contains only special parts for the 

EXT3200•5200 Series that are in the making as of May, 1992. 

~ Since common parts are used between the EX3200•5200 

Series and EXT3200•5200 Series , refer to the EX3200•5200 

Series parts book (Cat. No. 9605)for parts except special ones. 

• On pages 2-31, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

parts list. 

• Gauge parts construction charts I gauge parts list. 

Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges 

only. Pages 32-51 contain the gauge parts construction charts 

in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the 

parts, and pages 52-57 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain 

the data at a glance. 

• A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for 

convenience. 

• When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 

THE PART NUMBER. 

• This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject 

to change without notification. 

EXT5200 Series 
EXT5204- 02/233 

EXT5214- 03/333 

EXT5214- M03/333 

EXT5205- 12/223 

EXT5214- 43/333 

EXT5214- 5451 /433 

EXT5214- 5452/433 

EXT5214- 5451/443 

EXT5214- 5452/443 

EXT5214H-55/545 

EXT5214- 84/433 

EXT5214- C3P1/333 

EXT5214- C3P2/333 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_bt£ t) ~t~ (1 )-(2) .................................................... 2- 7 

"'"; F, 'fJJ'-~t~ ·················································· 8- 9 

*~-=f~t~ ( *ilri' *~ t) l*li!f- )································ 10- 11 

it~ t:J~t~ .......................................................... 12- 13 

¥fl;~:.tlt~ ............................................................. 14- 15 

~ilil·t~ (1)-(2) ···················································· 16- 19 

WFilfm£(1)-(5)···················································· 20-29 

~Ji:;iji! ......................................... ······················· 30- 31 

lf'- :,/J{-"J*"IJmJJ..X~ ........................................ 32-51 

If'- :,/J{-'Y~ ·············~······································52- 57 

$£jt{}4 /.:r''·y 7 .A ................................................. 58 

-1-

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

TOP FEED MECHANISM(l)-(2) ································· 2- 7 

MACHINE BED FRAME, COVER · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 8- 9 

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP ···················· 10- ll 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM······························· 12- 13 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM······························· 14- 15 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(l)-(2) ······················· 16- 19 

SPECIFIC PARTS(l)-(5) ········································ 20- 29 

FABRIC EDGE GUID ···· ·············· ··· ····· · ··· ··· · ··· ·· · ·· · · 30- 31 

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART················ 32-51 

GAUGE PARTS LIST············································· 52-57 

PART NUMBER INDEX··············································· 58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45 

@ EXT5200(H) Series 

@ EXT3200(H) Series 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.~ 1) lttM ( 1) 
* =!Jj{Jtlj ll!itc~BJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. • lit. -ij-

1 276534 
2 179160-05 
3 7056 
4 240039 
5 276535 

6 7233 
7 276526 
8 276533 
9 7206 

10 7207 

11 276536-92 
12 4533 
13 276538 
14 276520-92 
15 4534 

16 208235 
17 276521 
18 7021 
19 276522 
20 7207 

21 276527 
22 202176 
23 240368 
24 179320-05 
25 240148 

26 207358 
27 276540 
28 276539 
29 7007 
30 276528-91 

*31 276529 
*32 276530 

33 7044 
34 240294 
35 179160-05 

36 7056 
37 240039 
38 276531 
39 4543 
40 276532 

41 4543 
42 xxxxxx 
43 7014 
44 274035 
45 240291 

46 274036 
47 274037 
48 273001A92 
49 273002A92 
50 4533 

1) / '.J 
7 "/ ~ .::z.. 
t\1'J*~/M5X13 
~~ 
7 ''/ ~ .::z.. 

t\ 1'J irt Jv r 
...,.. ''I " 
77/7 
t\ 1'J irt Jv r 
t\ 1'J ...,.. ''I " 

1:17-
.:!ft*~/M 6 X 12 
:fli ,, * 
tJ7-
~*~/M6X14 

~~ 
7 7 'T ''I r 
.!ft*~/M4X12 

:A r ''/ '' -
t\ 1'J ...,.. ''I " 

77/7flll 
M ab e 
~/ 
7 ::r. Jv r 
ti 

7 ::r. Jv r 
?dJ -ty} I) * P'J 
?dt -ty] ') 
.!ft*~/M3X3 
1:;! ,, a ( M ) 

J:;! ,, a 
J:r*P'l 
.Dil*~/M4X10 
~~ 
7 ''/ ~ .::z.. 

t\1'J*~/M5X13 
~~ 
J: ;! ,, a * P-J 
lf:*~/M4X4 
J: ;! ,, a * P-J 

!I:*~/M4X4 
1:;! ,, • 
.!ft*~/M 3. 5 X 10 
~.r.-
1±*11\* 

Ilia*~ 
...,.. ''I " 
7 7 / '.J 
77/7 
.!ft*~/M 6 X 12 

TOP FEED MECHANISM (1 ) 

NAME 

LINK 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BUSHING 

BOLT 
NUT 
CRANK 
BOLT 
NUT 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
STOPPER 
NUT 

CRANKSHAFT 
OIL WICK 
PIN 
OIL FELT 
PLUG 

OIL FELT 
GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 
TOP FEED BAR ASSEBLY 

TOP FEED BAR 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
WASHER 
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 
SCREW 
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 

SCREW 
TOP FEED DOG 
SCREW 
PRESSER BAR 
SPRING 

SCREW 
NUT 
CRANK 
CRANK 
SCREW 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

X X X X X X~i,lf'- ;,/J{- 'Y'T!To 

52-571{0)-'f- :/J{- '/~-z:'iti£ L. "'C < f!.~ ~'a - 3 - Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52-57. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

-4-

~-~ 27 
-@ 

I 

/ 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.~ 1) -~M (2) TOP FEED MECHANISM (2) 

* =IJjU{IJ ll&1C~IlJ ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. iiSM#-Jt ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 276500-92 .:r.=ri:!/ ECCENTRIC 1 
2 4514 l1:*~/M5X5 SCREW 2 
3 240298 .::. - r: 111 "" "P '' / -!! NEEDLE BEARING 1 
4 240297 ~~ WASHER 1 
5 276501-92 o ''/ r: CONNECTION 1 

6 7024 .!ft*~/M4X 1 8 SCREW 2 
7 276502-92 '.J?/'.J CRANK 1 
8 4533 .!ft*~/M6X 1 2 SCREW 1 
9 271003B .. ROD 1 

10 202577 J1:;Cft RING 1 

11 240110 ~ PLUG 1 
12 208235 ~~ WASHER 1 
13 208235 ~~ WASHER 1 
14 276504-91 '.J?/'.J (*IJ.) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 

*15 276505 '.J?/'.7*1* CRANK 1 

16 4533 .!ft*~/M6X 1 2 SCREW 1 
*17 276506 ~IGJ BLOCK 1 

18 276507 ... fj ~ / PIN 1 
19 201629 .ll:JC;t RING 1 
20 276508 ~PJ BLOCK 1 

21 276509 1) / '.J LINK 2 
22 4543 l1:*~/M4X 4 SCREW 1 
23 276510 ~/ PIN 1 
24 4543 l1:*~/M4 X 4 SCREW 2 
25 276511-92 '.J?/'.J CRANK 1 

26 4533 .!ft*~/M6X 1 2 SCREW 1 
27 276537-92 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
28 4514 l1:*~/M5X 5 SCREW 1 
29 276512 '.J?/'.Jfi CRANKSHAFT 1 
30 207358 7 .:r. Jlt 1-- OIL FELT 2 

31 240351 7 .:r. Jlt 1-- FELT 2 
32 240148 ~ PLUG 3 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

-6-

18 ~XT5214-84~~< 
xcept EXT5214-a4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.~ 1) ·"' (3) 
TOP FEED MECHANISM (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. -~-.J} ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 276513-92 v )\- LEVER 1 
2 4534 ~-*~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 1 
3 240296 1J7- COLLAR 1 
4 4521 ll:-*~/M6X 1 0 SCREW 1 
5 276515 7 "/ + LATCH 1 

6 276503 ~I • I) )\ * SPRING 1 
7 276516 7 "/ + LATCH 1 
8 7019 ~*~/M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
9 276514 .. ROD 1 

10 201022 0 I) / Jf 0 RING 1 

11 276517 v )\- LEVER 1 
12 7077 .DI1.-*~/M4 X 7 SCREW 2 
13 276519 ...,.. ''/ "' NUT 1 
14 7059 11 {>j' * ~ / 4 . 5 SCREW 1 
15 211301 .DII.J\-* SPRING WASHER 1 

16 276518 IJtliifi BLADE GUIDE 1 
17 7026 ~-*~/M4 X 2 5 SCREW 3 
18 240332 A"'\-"1- SPACER 3 
19 276524 A J.. ''/ ~~ - STOPPER 1 
20 4500 ~-*~/M5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 

21 179201-15 ...,.. ''/ "' NUT 2 
22 240042 ~~ WASHER 1 
23 272538A lllfii. ADJUSTING BAR 1 
24 240322 ~ - Jl.t SEAL 1 
25 210533 ff.. )\ * SPRING 1 

26 272539A ¥'1 {>j' ~ / PIN 1 
27 200555 ll:;l;t RING 1 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*EIH;t, EX3200H • EX5200H citii/i.fflil6~~To 
Marked * parts are the common ones between 
EX3200H • EX5200H and EXT series. -8-

EXT32 DO-00/000 K ~~ < 
Except EXT32 DO-00/000 K 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:t.JJ\-fi~M COVER 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8M • .Jt ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 270068 7 7 'T '" r BRACKET 1 
2 4511 lfl--*~/M6X 2 5 SCREW 3 
3 270067 7J ~~ - COVER 1 
4 7154 lfl--*~/M3X 3 • 5 SCREW 3 
5 270069-91 ~-r-1 FABRIC GUARD 1 

6 7063 lfl--*~/M4. 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
7 200098 ~~ WASHER 2 
8 270079 7J ~~ - COVER 1 
9 7066 11~-i* ~/M 4 SCREW 1 

10 270081 7JH- COVER 1 

11 7143 lfl--*~/M4X 5 • 5 SCREW 1 
12 210930 .IUl.H-* SPRING WASHER 1 
13 270071 jzfi NAME PLATE 1 
14 270073-9S "" ''I t: ( II ) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1 
15 270073A9S "" ''I t: ( M ) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5200 ( H) series 

1 *lt(l-needle) 

2 *lt(2- needle) 

EXT3200 ( H) series 

2 *it (2- need I e) 

~ijll;l:, EX3200H • EX5200H c::Jt:iiff.ffl8B~~To 
Marked ~ parts are the common ones between 
EX3200H • EX5200H and EXT series. 

*7041 

*'~\r( 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

~' 

-10-

*273004 

1 *lt (1- need I e) 

2 *lt(2- needle) 

*273004 

EXT3200series 

3 *lt (3- needle) 

EXT3200Hseries 

2 *lt (2- need I e) 

3 *lt (3- need I e) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

C*li·*JI~JOO~J 
(THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUPJ 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tBli\.-§} 1; ft\ NAME QT. 

1 275051 ~il THREAD EYELET 1 
2 275016A ft ~. I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
3 275052A ~il THREAD EYELET 1 
4 275027A ft ~ ~~ I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
5 275044A tt ~. 1) THREAD TAKEUP 1 

6 275050 tt ~. I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*271015-92 {
~mso 

{;\5 +fo\S EXT3200series 
\V "-V EXT5200series 

{;\ • EXT3200Hseries 
~+ *271019 EXT5200Hseries 

~EJH~, EX3200H • EX5200H c!::~il~ffl$£1."-to 
Marked ~ parts are the common ones between 
EX3200H • EX5200H and EXT series. -12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM 
* =fflUtiJ lllift~Jll ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. MS.!ilt.Jt ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 240292 -JJ?- COLLAR 1 
2 4554 li:*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
3 271003A .. ROD 1 
4 271018A91 7 ''/ ~ :t. (*Ii)/tt• BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1 

* 5 271020 7 ''/ ~ :t. BUSHING 1 

* 6 271019A tt. NEEDLE BAR 1 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 

/ 
( 
I 

~Eill~, EX3200H • EX5200H c:#tii/f!ffl$.g"t'To 
Marked ~ parts are the common ones between 
EX3200H • EX5200H and EXT series. 

~· 
~ ~274040 

~274039 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥II Iti'M PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. IS.it • .Jt ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 274042-92 7J?- COLLAR 1 
2 4501 :!f*:J/M5 X 1 4 SCREW 1 
3 274043 * :; 'J /{ * SPRING 1 
4 274044 7 ''/ ~ .:1. BUSHING 1 
5 274045-91 v J{- LEVER 1 

6 274055 a MD I J{ * SPRING 1 
7 274054 .A r ''/ '' - STOPPER 1 
8 7018 :!f*:J/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 
9 210930 .DB. ,, * SPRING WASHER 1 

10 213218A92 vH- LEVER 1 

11 4531 :!f*:J/M5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
12 274048-91 v J{- LEVER 1 
13 274041 1) / ~ LINK 1 
14 7193 ~ {>j" * :; SCREW 2 

-15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



m5mt~tM (1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1 l 
* =/Jj{Qij Alii%~1lJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. MSM~t.Jt :g f$ NAME QT. 

1 274546-91 ~/7(Ml) OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 
2 211618 ., ;t - b. it 1 - Jt.- WORM WHEEL 1 
3 5060 li:-*~/C8X4. 5 SCREW 2 

* 4 274547 ~/7*1* PUMP BODY 1 
5 4522 li:-*~/M6X6 SCREW 1 

* 6 212978-91 0-~- (I*J). ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT 1 

* 7 212981 0-~- (tf.) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 1 
8 274508 ilfi CASING PLATE 1 
9 213578 7 1' Jt.- ~ - FILTER 1 

10 213579 ~~ GUIDE 1 

11 7013 ~-*~/M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 3 
12 204185 0 I)/~ 0 RING 1 
13 274532-91 idf Ia 11 • OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
14 240328 ·~*~ SCREW 1 
15 205113A l€t idf ,, 1 7 OIL TUBE 1 

16 274528 -~ JOINT 1 
17 210201-SD 7 1' Jt.- ~ -I OIL FILTER CAP 1 
18 206431 0 I)/~ 0 RING 1 
19 7021 ~-*~/M4Xl2 SCREW 3 
20 9A3002 7 1' Jt.- ~ - ~ - Jl-- FILTER SEAL 1 

21 274539 ::t 1 Jt.- Jf - ~ OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*4543 

*EIHi, EX3200H • EX5200H c:jtilftffl$~~"to 
Marked * parts are the common ones between 
EX3200H • EX5200H and EXT series. -18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~5Ebti'M (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tli\ • .J} ~ • NAME QT. 

1 274507 7-:t-b. WORM 1 
2 240152 =e - Jil OIL WICK 1 
3 274549 7 ::r. Jil r FELT 1 
4 274550 7J ~~ - COVER 1 
5 274559 ~· SPACER 1 

6 7018 ~*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 
7 212152 7-:::L.-7 TUBE 1 
8 274551A91 •-¥(11) JOINT 1 
9 274552A91 •-¥ JOINT 1 

10 274556 7 ::r. J~t r OIL FELT 1 

11 204185 0 ,, / 'f 0 RING 1 
12 240371 7-:::L.-7 TUBE 1 
13 274548-91 •-¥ JOINT 2 
14 210320 ~ ?dJ w EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



±tt!& L' (Plain seaming) 
EXT5200(H) Series 

EXT3200(H) Series 

20 

EXT5204-02 
EXT5214-03•M03C3 

EXT3215•3216-04 
EXT3215H•3216H-05 
EXT3244-04 
EXT3244H-05 

-20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wm$~(1) SPECIFIC PARTS ( 1 ) 
* =OOUtiJ IUitt~llJ (Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiSM*-Jt ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 xxxxxx #JI.:r.(jll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 
* 2 277136 * Jlt ~ - HOLDER 1 

3 7013 .lft*~/M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
4 274051 * ~ I) J\ * SPRING 1 
5 7009 .lft*~/M3X 5 SCREW 1 

6 212059-B ~/ PIN 1 
7 212668 MBb~ EUXILIARY PLATE 1 
8 5030 .lft*~/C 1 X 2 . 3 SCREW 1 
9 XXX XXX #JI.:r.(jll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 

*10 277138 * Jlt ~ - HOLDER 1 

*11 277139 * Jlt ~ - HOLDER 1 
12 7013 .lft*~/M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
13 274053 * ~ I) J\ ;f. SPRING 1 
14 7009 .lft*~/M3X 5 SCREW 1 
15 209229-B ~/ PIN 1 

16 209229AB ~/ PIN 1 
17 212498 7 ''/ :r LATCH 1 
18 274028 * ~ I) ~~ * SPRING 1 
19 3153 ..,... ''J ,.. NUT 1 
20 xxxxxx #JI.:r.(jll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 

*21 277130 * Jlt ~ - HOLDER 1 
22 7013 .lft*~/M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
23 208958-B ~/f>f*~/C 3 SCREW 3 
24 274034 * ~ 1) ~~ * SPRING 1 
25 7008 .lft*~/M3X 4 SCREW 1 

X X X X XX'i'i- -;/J{- '/1:-To X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

52-57 J{0)-7''- -;/J{- '/~1:-iti£ l'"C ( f:t5 ~'o - 21- Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52-57. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~ 1 ~ (Biindhemming) 
EXT5205-12 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* =mtQIJ 11/iiC~PJ ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS til. -J} 

1 210685 
2 210680 
3 210681 
4 5184 
5 201191 

6 3044 
7 210682 
8 5053 
9 210683 

10 210684 

11 2906 
12 7020 
13 210691 
14 210690 
15 5088 

16 167066 
17 205361 
18 5057 
19 210689 
20 5157 

21 2430 
22 2905 
23 137142 
24 210692 
25 1206 

26 201211C91 
27 205835 
28 5299 
29 303312A 
30 303313 

31 xxxxxx 
*32 277136 

33 7013 
34 274051 
35 7009 

36 212059-B 
37 212668 
38 5030 
39 201252 

~ f$ 

lEm77'T .. , r <a> 
lEm77'T"' r 
e:..-~/lEm77'T"' r 
111-t-* ~/ c 5 
.IDI.H-* 

t\ flJ -t ''/ r / c 5 
A r ''/ 1 ~ - / e :..- ~ 
~-*~/C4X4. 8 
111-t ~ / 
.fi I~ * 
~-*~/C4X2. 6 
~-*~/M4Xl0 
• ijJ lE • t3 ( IJl ) 
7 7 'T ''/ r 
t\flJ-*~/C4X7. 5 

~· • ijJ lE. t3 
.!Jl.-*~/C3X5 
Rlii.fi 
.!Jl.-*~/C3X4. 5 

lllii-*~/C3 
.!Jl.-*~/C5X4. 5 

~· A r ''/ I~ -
~-*~/C4X5. 3 

lEm;J>Jtl 40MM 
.DJJ;pjtJI 
.!Jl.-*~/C3X2. 6 
;pjtJIIGJ 
.fiH-* 

~.r.(IJl) 
it Jv ~­
.!Jl.-*~/M3. 5X8 * ~ IJ ~~ * 
.!Jl.-*~/M3X5 

~/ 

M.Db.fi 
~-*~/C1X2. 3 
I~*~~ 

X X X X XX,iJf- :/J{- 'Yl:To 

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) 

NAME 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE 
SCREW 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
REGULATOR 
FLAT SPRING 

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 
HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 

PIN 
EUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

52-57 j[O)Jf- :;,{- ·;;~-r:ilm L -c < t:.~ ~ \0 - 23- Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52-57. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I= $f':ml IJ (Shirring) 

~~i~~~ ~:;~156~~~ 

- -7"{111 (Attaching tape) 7 

81 5482,84 EXT5214-43,54 ' 
EXT3214H-55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wm$~(3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. iBM*-Jt ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 275532-91 e ~ n 1J ~ ll ( II ) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1 
2 275533 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 
3 7020 .!ft*~/M4 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
4 201252 l{ * ~ ~ SPRING WASHER 1 
5 212601 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 

6 5380 fl{'f*~/C 8 SCREW 1 
7 204888 .BR.l\* SPRING 2 
8 5104 f\ flj + ''/ r / c 8 NUT 1 
9 210683 8 {'f I:::" / PIN 1 

10 210684 • ,, * FLAT SPRING 1 

11 1234 .!ft*~/C 4 X 3 . 8 SCREW 1 
12 212603 .. ROD 1 
13 275539 7 7 ,. ''/ r BRACKET 1 
14 210955 ~~ WASHER 1 
15 1196 .!ft*~/C3 X 6 . 5 SCREW 2 

16 212660 ;fff711 r-: CLOTH GUIDE 1 
17 5077 .!ft*~/C 1 X 3 SCREW 2 
18 212658 7v-r SHIRRING BLADE 1 
19 5077 .!ft*~/C 1 X 3 SCREW 2 
20 275534 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 

21 4543 ll:*~/M4 X 4 SCREW 2 
22 275535 7 ''/ 7- LATCH 1 
23 7008 .!ft*~/M3 X 4 SCREW 1 
24 275537 * ~ I) J\ * SPRING 1 
25 275536 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 

26 7021 .!ft*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 
27 212435 'T - 7 Jv CABLE 1 
28 212436 'T - 7 Jv ~ 'T CABLE SUPPORT 2 
29 275523 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 
30 7022 .!ft*~/M4X 1 4 SCREW 2 

31 7099 fl{'f*~/M6 SCREW 1 
32 202433 ~1tl WASHER 1 
33 4806 f\ flj + ''/ r / M 6 NUT 1 
34 275522 7 ''/ 7- LATCH 1 
35 7164 fl{'f*~/M4 SCREW 1 

-36 240104 ~~ WASHER 1 
37 179765-15 -r ''/ r / M 4 NUT 1 
38 275542-91 -r-7-I*J(Ii) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 
39 275510 -r-7·1*1 TAPE GUIDE 1 
40 7066 fl{'f*~/M4 SCREW 1 

41 210307 lll-~~ WASHER 2 
42 275511 -r-7·1*1 TAPE GUIDE 1' 
43 211267 -r- 7. 1) TAPE TAKEUP 1 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1:: 9''1Dl ~ (Shirring) 

EXT5214-43 

7 -7"-fttj (Attaching tape) 

EXT5214-5481 ,5482/433 

'~ ·:; '.7 9 ·:; '.7 (Backlatching) 

EXT5214-84 

-26-

NG=3mm 

EXT3215•3216-42 

EXT5214-5481 ,5482/443 
EXT5214H-55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wffl$~(4) SPECIFIC PARTS (4) 

* =IJj{_QIJ lllin~"ilJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS&!..-J} ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 xxxxxx #lfi.(jll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 
* 2 277137 * Jlt -!/ - HOLDER 1 

3 7013 .!ft*~/M 3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
4 274052 * ~ 1) '~ * SPRING 1 
5 7009 .!ft*~/M3X 5 SCREW 1 

6 212059-B ~/ PIN 1 
7 212668 • .Dbfi EUXILIARY PLATE 1 
8 5030 .!ft*~/C 1 X 2 . 3 SCREW 1 
9 XX XX XX #lf.r.{jll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 

*10 277138 * Jlt -!/ - HOLDER 1 

*11 277139 * Jlt -!/ - HOLDER 1 
12 7013 .!ft*~/M 3 . 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
13 274053 * ~ IJ H * SPRING 1 
14 7009 .!ft*~/M3X 5 SCREW 1 
15 209229-B ~/ PIN 1 

16 209229AB ~/ PIN 1 
17 212498 7 ''J :f LATCH 1 
18 274056 * ~ 1) 1\ * SPRING 1 
19 3153 ..,. ''J ,.. NUT 1 
20 xxxxxx #IJ.r.(jll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 

*21 277137 * Jlt -!/ - HOLDER 1 
22 7013 .!ft* ~/M 3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
23 274051 * ~ 1) '~ * SPRING 1 
24 7009 .!ft*~/M3X 5 SCREW 1 
25 212059-B ~/ PIN 1 

26 212668 • .Dbfi EUXILIARY PLATE 1 
27 5030 .!ft*~/C 1 X 2 . 3 SCREW 1 
28 xxxxxx #lf.r.(jll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 

*29 277137 * Jlt -!/ - HOLDER 1 
30 274052 * ~ 1) '~ * SPRING 1 

31 276525 l'1Jbfi BLADE GUIDE 1 

X X X X XX,i7'- :/,{- 'Y"t'To X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

52-57 J[ 0)7'-;;' {- ·y ~"t'itU?.L- -c < t:a ~ 'o - 27- Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52-57. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o ~ t::' / ':1 (Piping) 
I'\-· P1 C3P2 
EXT5214-C3 6-C3P1 ,C3P2 
EXT3215•321 -

-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* =/Jj{.ltlj 11&1t:.1'1lJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS /iJ # -J} 

1 210685 
2 210680 
3 210681 
4 5184 
5 201191 

6 3044 
7 210682 
8 5053 
9 210683 

10 210684 

11 2906 
12 7023 
13 7020 
14 201252 
15 212287 

16 210686 
17 210687 
18 5088 
19 167066 
20 211879 

21 211880 
22 211946 
23 1202 
24 167066 
25 403-9S 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

406 
404 

4012 
407 
408 

405 
409 

4818 
410 

4908 

36 211949 
37 7019 
38 413 
39 xxxxxx 

*40 277137 

41 7013 
42 274052 
43 7009 
44 212059-B 
45 212668 

46 5030 
47 xxxxxx 

*48 277136A 
49 274057 

~ ~ 

~-777"/ r (M) 
~-777"' r 
e:.--~/~m777·:~ r 
fl{>f*~/C 5 
.nn. 1\ * 
t\ flJ -r ·:~ r / c 5 
A r ·:~ '' - / e :.-- ~ 
~*~/C4X4. 8 
11 {>j" ~ / 

ti 1\ * 
~*~/C4X2. 6 
~*~/M4Xl6 
~*~/M4Xl0 

1\ * ~ 1tt 
A~-"1-

~~-i;'(jl) 

~~-il' 
f\f!J*~/C4X7. 5 
~1tt 

~~-
1\ 1 / ~ - ( 2 0 
1\ 1 / ~ - ( 2 5 
~*~/C4X7 
~1tt 
7--7-JJ1 F (M) 

7 ::r.. Jv r 
jJJ:li;' 
~*~/M4Xl2 
-JJ7-

••*~ 
~ {>j". 

• t\ flJ -r ·:~ r / M 6 
7 7 7 ·:~ r 
**~ (.BR.) /4. 5 

*P-lti 
~*~/M4X8 
7---tii~A 
~.:r:(jll) 

* Jv ~ -

~*~/M3. 5X8 * ~ IJ )\ * 
~*~/M3X5 
~/ 

~Dbti 

~*~/C1X2. 3 
~.:r:(jll) 
it\ Jil ~ -

* ~ ') )\ * 
X X X X XX'i_,._ :/,{- 'Y-c:'To 

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) 

NAME 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SPACER 

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
EDGE GUIDE 

BINDER (20) 
BINDER (25) 
SCREW 
WASHER 
TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 

FELT 
TAPE DISC 
SCREW 
COLLAR 
ADJUSTING SCREW 

FIXING ROD 
SHAFT 
NUT 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

CORD GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 
TAPE INSERTING TOOL 
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 
HOLDER 

SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
PIN 
EUXILIARY PLATE 

SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 
HOLDER 
SPRING 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

52-57 JI (}) .,. - :/I {- './ ~ -c:'ftt~£ L L < f!_ ~ ~ 'o - 29- Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52-57. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT3200(H) Series 21 

;t 7 :/ 3 / (Option) 

EXT5204-02 
EXT5214- 03,54S1,M03 
EXT5214H- 55 

EXT3215 
EXT3216- 02 ~03 ~04 
EXT3215H_ 05 
EXT3216H 
EXT3244- 03,04 
EXT3244H- 05 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS /i. -f} 

1 210685 
2 210680 
3 210681 
4 5184 
5 201191 

6 3044 
7 210682 
8 5053 
9 210683 

10 210684 

11 2906 
12 7020 
13 201252 
14 210686 
15 210687 

16 5088 
17 167066 
18 1202 
19 167066 
20 204667 

21 201233A 

4!i 1\ 

~11777"; r <M) 
~ • 7 7 7 ''/ r 
~ / :; / ~ 11 7 7 7 ''/ r 
~{>f*://C 5 

.nn. '~ * 
t\ flJ -r ''/ r / c 5 
A 1-- ''/ I~ - / ~ / :/ 
lft*://C4X4. 8 
~ {>f ~ / 
tliH* 

lft*://C4X2. 6 
lft*://M4Xl0 
H*~t 
~~-'S(Il) 
~~~~a 

t\flJ*://C4X7. 5 

~· lft*://C4X7 

~· ~~-

~~-

-31-

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE 

NAME 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
EDGE GUIDE 

EDGE GUIDE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ttam (2*tt) 
PLAIN SEAMING<2-NEEDLE) EXT3200 Series 

If- 5/ I~-'/ *'Jij·l£~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NGXSW 

EXT3216 
EXT321s-021223<K> 

NGXSW 
3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40 

3X5 277513R50 

277323-16 

277324-16 277318-13 

277326-16 

NGXSW 
3X3 277153-30 
3X4 277153-40 
3X5 277153-50 

277325-16 

277320 

-32-

EXT3216 
EXT321s·031233<K> 

NGXSW 
3X4 277517R40 
3X5 277517R50 

277327-16 

NGXSW 
5X5 277516R50 
5X6 277516R60 

277328-16 277318-13 

277330-16 

NGXSW 
3X4 277154-40 
3X5 277154-50 

277329-16 

277321 

NGXSW 
5X5 277155-50 
5X6 277155-60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT3216 -o21223<K> 
EXT3215 

I 
NG 
3 277027-92 

i 
'II II" 

:: ~ 

JLNG 

I 
EXT3215 EXT3216 
277014A 18 277010 12 

J J 
~ ~ 

I 

275030 

fi 

277015 

I 

I 

277018 

EXT3216 
EXT321s·031233<K> 

1 
I 

NG 
5 277028-92 

~ 
"II II, 
:: ~ 

JlNG 
I 

I 
EXT3215 EXT3216 
2770148 19 277010A IS 

J J 
~ ~ 

I 

1 r 
I 

-02/223 -02/223K 
-03/233 -03/233K i -;~~A-T -2~755 -l 

I 

~ 
I 

r' 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ____ l_ ____ J 

I 
!&*lffl (ri~t&) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

EXT3200 Series to~~~N PARTS 

=•~Jtt~ 

202295 

/ 

......... 

:;t-/~-[J·;r7tt~ 
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD 

277007 277004 277008 

\ 
-33-

I 

I 
tl!!*lffl(~Jl1~tl!!) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

277006 

\ 

275030 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



itbam (2*tt) 
PLAIN SEAMING<2-NEEDLE> 

EXT3216 
EXT321s·041 435K 

NGXSW 
5X5 277524T50 
5X6 277524T60 

NGXSW 
5X5 277156-50 
5X6 277156-60 

EXT3200 Series 

277337-25 

277338-25 277318-13 

277339-25 

277343-20 

-34-

If-:/ r\- ''J *'JIJ«~cgJ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EXT3216H 
EXT3215H·OS/S3SK 

NGXSW 
5X5 277524T50 
5X6 277524T60 
5X7 277524T70 

NGXSW 
5X5 277156-50 
5X6 277156-60 
5X7 277156-70 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT3216 
EXT321s·041 435K 

J 

I 
EXT3215 EXT3216 
277014 11 277011 13 

J J 
~ ~ 

I 
277015 277018-C 

, r 
I 

I 
!l!!*lffl (If~!!!!) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(HEAVY FABRIC) 

NG 
5 277029-92 275030A 

' 
~ 

: 11 II, 
: ~ 
~ liNG 

211662 277009 

/ 

~ 
'--' 

-35-

EXT3216H 
EXT3215H·OS/SaSK 

I 

I 
EXT3215 EXT3216 
277014A 18 277017 111 

J ~ 
~ I 9 

I 
277015A 277018-C 

l r 
I 

I 
!t!!flffl (fi"~ft!!) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



itbtllll (3*tt) 
PLAIN SEAMING<3-NEEDLE> EXT3200 Series 

If- :J I'\-'/ *'JIJJIJ£18] 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EXT3244-03/333<K> EXT3244-04/ 435K EXT3244H-05/535K 

NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW 

3X2X4 277518R40 5X2X4 277519R40 5X3X4 277525T40 

277327-16 277337-25 

277328-16 277318-13 277338-25 277318-13 

277329-16 ~ 277339-25 

w tl 
277320 277321 277343-20 

NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW 
3X2X4 277154A40 5X2X4 277155A40 5X3X4 277156A40 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT3244-03/333CK> 
I 

I I 
NG NG 
3><2 277030-92 275030 5><2 277031-92 275030 

i ~ 
11!!11 

j ~ 
IIIIJJ 

NGlllNG 
I 

NGllLNG 

I 
277010A IS 

I 
277015 277018 

I 

I 
!tf!.faffl(rfll.~!f:!tf!.) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

I 

202295 

/ 

-37-

EXT3244-04/ 435K EXT3244H-05/535K 

I I 
NG 
5><3 277032-92 275030A 

i ~ 
"IIJ·[· II:: 

NGllLNG 

l 
277011 13 

I 
277015 277018-C 

I 
211662 

I 
!l!!Mffl (J!1:!f:!tf!.) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(HEAVY FABRIC) 

277015A 

277009 

/ 

I 
277017 111 

•===9 

I 
277018-C 

I 

I 
Jl!!.ffl (~/l!f:!tf!.) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NGXSW 
3X4 277517R40 
3X5 277517R50 

277330-16 

277320A 

NGXSW 
3X4 277161-40 
3X5 277161-50 

EXT3200 Series 

EXT3216 
EXT3215-421233<K> 

277327-16 

277328-16 277318-13 

-38-

NGXSW 

If- :; r\- 'Y ~JIJ-~jgJ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

5X5 277516R50 
5X6 277516R60 

277329-16 

~·· $ 
t -~ .., 

277321A 

NGXSW 
5X5 277164-50 
5X6 277164-60 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
NG 
3 277027-92 

i 
'II II :ij 

JLNG 
I 

EXT3216 
EXT3215·421233<K> 

I 

275030 

r; 

I 

EXT3215 EXT3216 
2770148 19 277010A 15 

J J 
~ ~ 

I 
277015 277018 

~ r 
I 

-42/233 -42/233K 

i -;~~A-T -2~7~ -l 
I 

~ 
I 

f' 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I L ____ _L ____ J 

I 
~?'~YJ m (rt~±!t!!l 
SHIRRING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

-39-

] 
NG 
5 277028-92 275030 

~ r; 
::II II, 
:: ij 

lLNG 
I 

202295 

/ 

..__.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG xsw 
3 X 4 277545R40 
3 X 5 277545R50 

277330-16 

2773208 

NG xsw 
3 X 4 277176-40 
3 X 5 277176-40 

EXT3200 Series 

EXT3215•3216-C3P1/233{K) 
EXT3215•3216-C3P2/233{K) 

277327A16F 

277328-16 277318-13 

-40-

NGXSW 
5 X 4 277546R50 
5 X 5 277546R60 

'f-~1'\-'/~JijfJid;~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

277329-16 

2773218 

NG XSW 
5 X 5 277177-50 
5x6 277177-50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
NG 
3 277027-92 

j 
'II [[:: 

Jl NG 

I 

275030 

~ 

EXT3215•3216-C3P1/233(K) 
EXT3215•3216-C3P2/233(K) 

l 

I 
EXT3215 EXT3216 
2770148 19 277010A 15 

J J 
~ ~ 

I 
277015 277018 

, r 
J 

-C3P1~33 -C3P1~33K 
-C3P2/233 -C3P2/233K 

NG 
5 277028-92 

w 
"II II , 

lL NG 

i--;~~A-r-2~7;-l 202295 

I 

~ 
I 

r' 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ____ _L ____ J 

I 
;t1'~/j'lfl (rfllf1:.ft!!) 
PIPING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

-41-

,/' 

..__. 

I 

275030 

~ 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ttl! am 
PLAIN SEAMING 

EXT5204·02/233<K> 

sw 
4 277504R40 
5 277504R50 

sw 
4 277149-40 
5 277149-50 

EXT5200 Series 

277303-16F 

277304-16F 277318-13 

277305-16F 

277344 

-42-

If- :/ r\- ''J *'JIJJI~181 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EXT5214-Q3/333(K) 
EXT5214-M03/333(K) 

NGXSW 
2X3 277505R30 
2X4 277505R40 
2X5 277505R50 

NGXSW 
2X3 277150-30 
2X4 277150-40 
2X5 277150-50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5204-02/233<K> 

I 
179630-92 275019A 

~ i 
ii 
~ 

I 
277010 12 

J 
~ 

I 

I 

I 

I 
.tl!!~ffl Ol!f.tl!!) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

EXT5214-03/333(K) 
EXT5214-M03/333(K) 

I 
NG 
2 277022-92 2750198 

~ i 
1111 

Jl NG 

277010A 15 

J 
~ 

I 
277015 

1 
L 

-02/233 -02/233K 
-03•M03/333 -03•M03/333K i -;~~A-T -2~755 -l 202295 

~ 
I 

~ 
I 

t 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ____ _L ____ J .._.. 

277005 277004 

' t 

-43-

I 
Uffl (!fl!¥1£ttl!) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

I 
EXT5214-M03 

277034 

1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•~1m 
t:~om•Jm 
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING 
SHIRRING 

EXT5204-12/223(K) 

sw 
4 277500P40 

277300-16F 

277301-16F 277318-13 

r[ 277302-I&F 

' }-l 

277358 

277181-40 

EXT5200 Series 

-44-

If-:;/~-'/ ~~tJ«I&l81 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EXT5214-43/333CK> 

NGXSW 
2X3 277505R30 
2X4 277505R40 
2X5 277505R50 

277303-16F 

SW 

NG 

277304-16F 277318-13 

r[ 277305-I&F 

[Jbl=l 

277345 

NGXSW 
2X3 277151-30 
2X4 277151-40 
2X5 277151-50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5204-12/223(K) 

I 
179630-92 275019A 

~ i 
li 
~ 

I 
277010 12 

J 
~ 

I 
277015 

1 
I 

-12/223 -12/223K 
-43/333 -43/333K 

i -;~~A-T -2~755 -l 
I 

~ 
I 

~ 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I L ____ j_ ____ J 

I 
277005 

~ 
I 

~IBifflOI~tll!) 
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

-45-

277004 

i 

EXT5214-43/333(K) 

I 
NG 
2 277022-92 2750198 

202295 

/ 

........ 

i i 
II' J 

JlNG 

I 
277010A 15 

J 
~ 

I 

I 

I 

I 
tY~f'Jffl(rpiJ~tt!!) 
SHIRRING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-7'1'flft 
ATIACHING TAPE 

EXT5214·54S1/433(K) 
EXT5214-54S2/433CK> 

NGXSW 
2X3 277505R30 
2X4 277505R40 
2X5 277505R50 

277303-16F 

277304-16F 277318-13 

277316-16F 

277344 

NGXSW 
2X3 277150A30 
2X4 277150A40 
2X5 277150A50 

EXT5200 Series 
'f- :/I'\-'/ ~JtJ«~~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG XSW 
2 X 3 2775Q7R3Q 
2 X 4 2775Q7R4Q 
2 X 5 277507R50 

NG xsw 
2 X 3 277151A3Q 
2 X 4 277151A40 
2 X 5 277151A50 

-46-

EXT5214·54S1 I 443<K> 
EXT5214-54S2/443<K> 

277351-16F 
277352-16F 277318-13 

277353-16F 

277345A 

NGXSW 
2.5X3.5 277508R35 
2.5X4.5 277508R45 

-sw 

NG 

NGXSW 
2.5X3.5 277152A35 
2.5X4.5 277152A45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5214-54S1/433CK> 
EXT5214-54S2/433CK> 

I 
NG 

I 

2 277022-92 2750198 

i ~ 
ilii 

1 NG 

I I 

277011 13 

J 
~ 

I 
277015 

, 
I 

-5451·5452 -5451·5452 
/433·443 /433K·443K 

:-2~~A-r-2~755 -l 
I 

~ 
I 

r' 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ____ _L ____ J 

I 

EXT5214-54S1 I 443CK> 
EXT5214-54S2/443CK> 

I 

NG 
2.5 277023-92 

i 
~~ NG 

202295 

~ 

........... 

277005 277004 

I 
7-7'ftffi (1.!/!1!1!!) 
ATTACHING TAPE 
(HEAVY FABRIC) 

~ 

-47-

i 
I 

7-7'ftffi (f~!i!l!!) 
ATTACHING TAPE 
(HEAVY FABRIC) 

I 

275019C 

j 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-1'Mm 
ATTACHING TAPE 

NGXSW 
2.5X3.5 277526S35 
2.5X4.5 277526S45 

NGXSW 
2.5X3.5 277152A35 
2.5X4.5 277152A45 

EXT5200 Series 

EXT5214H-55/545<K> 

277351-25F 
277352-25F 277318-13 

277353A25F 

277345A20F 

-48-

NGXSW 
3X4 277510840 
3X5 277510850 

NGXSW 

If-~ I~-''/ *'JIJfJI~I8) 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

3X4 277152A45 
3X5 277152A45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
NG 
2.5 277023-92 

~ 
!Ill 

1 NG 
I 

EXT5214H-55/545<K> 
I 

275019C 

~ 

I 
277019 112 

d 
VE·= q 

I 
277016A 

, 
I 

-55/545 -55/545K 

i -277000- T- ~662 -l 
I 

~ 
I 

f' 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ____ l_ ____ j 

I 
277005 277004 

~ i 
I 

-r-7ftffl (~lf1Jl!!) 
ATTACHING TAPE 
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) 

-49-

I 
NG 
3 277024-92 275019C 

~ ~ 
ii' J 

JlNG 
I 

277009 

/ 

'--' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J{-:~~~·;1~"' 
/~-'(1:/?Jt.l 
BACKLACHING 
PIPING 

EXT5214-84/ 433<K> 

NGXSW 
2X3 277533-30 
2X4 277533-40 

277340-16F 

277341-16F 277318-13 

' 
277346-16F 

1-~ 
1-

<D 

NGXSW 
2X3 277151-30 
2X4 277151-40 

EXT5200 Series 

277345 

-50-

If- 5J 1\'- '/*'Jlj·Jit~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EXT5214-C3P1 /333(K) 
EXT5214-C3P2/333(K) 

NG XSW 
2 X 4 277544R40 

SW 

NG 

277303C16F 

277304-16F 277318-13 

' 
277305-16F 

t=~ 
"' 

NG XSW 
2 X 4 277173-40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXT5214-84/ 433(K) 

I 

I 
277011 13 

J 
~ 

I 

I 
-84/433 -84/433K 

sw ;--;~~A-r-2~7;-l 3 201127 

I 

~ 
I 

~ 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I L ____ _L ____ J 

I 

I 
I { ·'J7 ·h 7 ffl ( /J j:Jll!.) 
BACKLATCHING 
(HEAVY FABRIC) 

/ 

......... 

EXT5214-C3P1/333{K) 
EXT5214-C3P2/333{K) 

I 
NG 
2 277022-92 2750198 

~ ~ 
Iii! 

1 NG 

I 
277010A 15 

J 
~ 

I 
277015 

, 
I 

-C3P1f333 -C3P1!333K 
-C3P21333 -C3P21333K 

sw ;-;~~A-T -2~755 -l 4 202295 

/ I 

~ 
I 

~ 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

...__ L ____ _L ____ J 

277005A 277004 

~ i 

-51-

I 

I 
;t{~:..-1ffl (~lf~Jll!.) 
PIPING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

202295 

/ 

........ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(Jl 

N 

~ ~~~l& ~ tW,, ) ]J i ( 
ff~:rt j lj'-:J itt& 

GAUGE MACHINE TYPE . 
/SPEC. f-NG-T-sw --

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

I 

3 ' --~~!~~~~:~ -~ 
4 277513R40 I 

f-- -- -- -~ 

5 II 50 j 
4 277517R4~ _ 

(15) 
EXT3218- 02/223(K) 

3 

3 
5 II 50 I 

EXTJ~~~-03/233(K)~----+-~-- 2;;;-~-~ 
5 

6 

::t::~LJ~<*Ill I ::t::~LJ~*~* ~IJWSL)~ ~~h~LJ~ 
---+------- ----f---- -- -----+--------------

MAIN FEED 
DOG ASS. 

277323-16 

277327-16 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

(277324-16) 1 (277318-13) 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

277326-16 

277325-16 

----+---------+--- ---

277330-16 

(277328 -16) (277318-13) f------------

277329-16 

..t~LJ~ 

TOP 
FEED DOG 

277320 

flj!I. (*H) 

PRESSER 
FOOT ASS. 

277153-30 

II -40 
~---------

11 -50 

..tJv-1~- ..t.:::ZJl/'2.151- ""FJl...-1 ~-
------- ----+-------------t ----------

UPPER 
LOOPER 

277010 #2 

UPPER 
SPREADER 

277014A #8 

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

I =•IIJv-1 ~-J __ -- -----
1 CHAINSTITCH 

LOOPER 

277018 

----- -------+---------- +-------- ------~------------- ---
277154-40 

277320 
II -50 

- --- -------+ --------1 277010A #5 2770146 #9 277015 277018 
277155-50 

277321 f-------
II -60 ---~-~J ---t------------- ---+ -- --------+-- --------- -- ---t---------------r--------r----- -- ------t - - --- ---

277154A40 277518R40 j 

EXT3244-03/333(K)~----t- - +--------" 277327-16 
277519R40 I 

3X2 4 

5X2 4 
I 

~ ~ ~ (! 
ff~J:t lj'-:J 

..t.)(.:::Z 

--------- -- ----·· ---- ~~- -~~2___:_-] = -~-~-?----= 
GAUGE UPPER KNIFE 

MACHINE TYPE r-----~-
r- -ANGLE_o_ 

/SPEC. ~"-~-- ------ ~- FLAT 
NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 

3 
--

(15) 
3 4 201121A 210755 

EXT3218- 02/223(K) ---- ---

5 
~---------r-- ---~-- r---- ---- -----

4 
3 -------

(15) 5 
f--- -- ------- 201121A 210755 

EXT3218- 03/233(K) 
5 

5 --------

6 

(277328-16 

\ 
""f.)(.:::Z 

---- -- --------

LOWER 
KNIFE 

202295 

202295 

I 

---+------ --
3X2 4 

-~ EXT3244- 03/333(K) 
""~X 21 

201121A 210755 202295 
4 I i 

277320 
(277318-13) 277329-16 f--------+ ----- 277010A #5 277015 277018 

277321 277155A40 

\ i ~ \ ~ ~ \ 
7.;-1~-it~ -·!lit~ iti)' iti)'*il it 

-~ M -=J~=-=--fi--~--~ ~--~ou ___ r~-~==f! = __ __:_ 
OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD 

NEEDLE GUARD GUARD 
HOLDER 

GUIDE NEEDLE 
FRONT ----REAR -

------ ---------- - ----

(NDL HOLDER) FRONT REAR 

DC X 27 
277007 277004 277008 277006 277027-92 275030 # 11 

-~-- . ·~- ---------- -------- -~------- ------~--

277027-92 

DC X 27 
277007 277004 277008 277006 275030 # 14 

277028-92 

~ ------------- -- -- --·- ------------

L- 277~:_<>-92 DC X 27 
277007 277004 277008 277006 275030 

1 277031-92 # 11 
---- -

q~ ,_, 
\'1 w 
, •• 1\) 

'- 0 
/o 0 

len 
~CD 
)$ ffi· 
_en 
--'--

G)m 
)>X 
c-i 
G)w 
m~ 
-uO 
)>en 
JJCD 
-i ::::!. 

en~ 
r 
(/) 
-i ---'-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CJ1 
c.v 
I 

~ ~~~r& 
~~ lj'-~ itt& :USl:JQI!J(Il) ::l:~l)QI!J;c$:~ 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 
/SPEC. 

NG sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG 

(15) 5 277524T50 
5 277337-25 (277338- 25) 

EXT3218- 04/435K 6 II 60 

EXT3244- 04/435K 5X3 4 277525T40 277337-25 (277338- 25) 
--r---

5 277524T50 
(15) 

5 6 II 60 277337-25 (277338- 25) EXT3218H- 05/535K 
7 II 70 

EXT3244H- 05/535K 5X3 4 277525T40 277337-25 (277338 - 25) 

4 277517R40 
3 

(15) 5 II 50 

EXT3218- 42/233(K) 277327-16 (277328- 16) 
5 277516R50 

5 
6 II 60 

~ ~ ~ ! \ 
~~ lj'-~ 

J:..)(.:::Z r:x.:::z 
.IJZ..)(.:::Z ~..)(.:::Z 

GAUGE UPPER KNIFE 
MACHINE TYPE 

FLAT ANGLED 
LOWER 

/SPEC. KNIFE 
NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 

(15) 5 
5 - 211662 277009 EXT3218 - 04/435K 6 

EXT3244- 04/435K 5X3 4 211662 277009 

5 
(15) r----

5 6 211662 277009 EXT3218H- 05/535K 1--
7 

EXT3244H- 05/535K 5X3 4 211662 277009 
1--------

4 
I 3 r----

(15) L 5 

EXT3218-42/233(K)r ---;-
-~ 201121A 210755 

I 

202295 
5 

1--
6 

~ ~,, 
~~l)- ~l)- J:jZSl)Qti ttil:r:(ll) 

AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED TOP PRESSER 
DOG DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. 

277156-50 
(277318-13) 277339-25 277343-20 

II -60 

(277318-13) 277339-25 277343-20 277156A40 
·-

277156-50 

(277318-13) 277339-25 277343-20 II -60 

II -70 

(277318-13) 277339-25 277343-20 277156A40 

277161-40 
277330-16 277320A 

II -50 
(277318-13) 

277164-50 
I 277329-16 277321A 

II -60 

\ t ~ \ 
-;t-J~-it~ 

-·-~ .0 • .0 • 
OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE 

GUARD GUARD 

FRONT REAR FRONT REAR 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

I 277007 277004 I 277008 277006 

I 

) ) 
J:lv-J~- ...t.:::z-:Jv·v:J-

UPPER UPPER 
LOOPER SPREADER 

277011 113 277014 111 

277011 /13 

277017 1111 277014A 118 

277017 1111 

277010A /15 2770148119 

~ ~ 
mi itii*il 

THREAD 
NEEDLE 

GUIDE HOLDER (NDL HOLDER) 

277029-92 275030A 

277032-92 275030A 

277029-92 275030A 

277032-92 275030A 

277027-92 

275030 

I 277028-92 
I 

I 

i ( 
r:Jv-J~- =•IIJv-J~-

LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
LOOPER LOOPER 

277015 277018-C 

277015 277018-C 
-- -----

277015A 277018-C 

277015A 277018-C 

277015 277018 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X27 
# 21 

DC X27 
# 21 

DO X5 
# 21 

DO X 5 
# 21 

DC X 27 
# 14 

: 

~~ 
1-i ,,, (,.) 

, •• 1\) 
.... 0 
.... 0 0 

len 
~CD 
~ ffi· 
I\) en -

Qm 
)>X 
c-i 
G)(,.) 

m~ 
-uO 
)>en 
JJCD 
-i :::!. 

en~ 
r 
en 
-i -1\) -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ul 
~ 

I 

~ 
1f~"it 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

(15) 
EXT3218-C3P1/ 

233(K) 

(15) 
EXT3218-C3P2/ 

233(K) 

~ 
~"it 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

(15) 
EXT3218-C3P1/ 

233(K) 

(15) 
EXT3218-C3P2/ 

233(K) 

~~~l& 
'::1-:J ittEi ;t~l:)ltJ(*ft) ;t~I:)I!IIJ:<$:i* 

GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 

NG sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG 

4 277545R40 
3 

5 II 50 
277327A16 (277328- 16) 

5 277546R50 
5 

6 II 60 

4 277545R40 
3 

5 II 50 
277327A16 (277328- 16) 

5 277546R50 
5 

6 II 60 

~ ~ ! '\ 
'::1-:J 

...t.X~ 
""f.)(~ 

SJZ.)(~ 11!.)(~ 

GAUGE UPPER KNIFE 

FLAT ANGLED 
LOWER 
KNIFE 

NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 

4 
3 1-----

5 
201121A 210755 202295 

5 
5 1---

6 

4 
3 1---

5 
201121A 210755 202295 

5 
5 1----

6 

~ e!JJ'~ 
:ftfiNLJI!IIJ ~lh~I:Jitl J:~LJI!IIJ tfi!I.(*ft) 

AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED TOP PRESSER 
DOG DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. 

277176-40 
277330-16 2773208 

II -40 
(277318-13) 

277177-50 
277329-16 2773218 

II -50 

277176-40 
277330-16 2773208 

II -40 
(277318-13) 

277177-50 
277329-16 2773218 

II -50 

\ i ' \ 
;t-J~-it~ -·tit~ 

au fi au fi 
OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE 

GUARD GUARD 

FRONT REAR FRONT REAR 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

) ) 
l:Jv-J~- ...t~:fv·v5f-

UPPER UPPER 
LOOPER SPREADER 

277010A #5 2770148 #9 

277010A #5 2770148 #9 

~ ti 
itS itM*iR 

THREAD 
NEEDLE GUIDE 
HOLDER (NDL HOLDER) 

277027-92 

275030 

277028-92 

277027-92 

275030 

277028-92 

~ ( 
1%-/~- =millv-J~-

LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
LOOPER LOOPER 

277015 277018 

277015 277018 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X 27 
# 14 

DC X27 
# 14 

~~ 
1--i 
\'' w , •• 1\) 
..... 0 ,0 0 

len 
~(1) 

~ ffi· _m 
w -

G)m 
)>X 
c--i 
G)w 
m~ 
""UO 
)>00 
JJCD 
--i :::::!. 

enm 
r 
en 
--i 
w -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CJ1 
CJ1 

I 

~ ~~~l& ~ ~ ' ~ ) 
~J:t J;t-:J itt& U':Jtl!l<*D> ~~l)·*~ MN':Jal!l Dtli2S':Jal!l ~l)al!) ttJII(*!l) J::Ji.l-1~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED TOP PRESSER UPPER 
/SPEC. 

NG sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER 

4 277504R40 277149-40 
EXT5204- 02/ 233(K) - 277303-16F (277304-16F) (277318-13) 277305-16F 277344 277010 #2 

5 II 50 II 50 
-~ 

3 277505R30 277150-30 
1--------

EXT5214-03/333(K) 2 4 II 40 277303-16F (277304- 16F) (277318-13) 277305-16F 277344 II 40 277010A #5 

5 II 50 II 50 

3 277505R30 277150-30 

EXT5214- M03/ 333(K) 2 4 II 40 277303-16F (277304-16F) (277318-13) 277305-16F 277344 II 40 277010A #5 
------- f------- ----

5 II 50 II 50 

EXT5204 - 12/ 223(K) - 4 277500P40 I 277300-16F I (277301-16F) (277318-13) 277302-16F 277358 277181-40 277010 #2 

~ ~ ~ ! \ ~ t ~ ~ \ 
~J:t J;t-:J .srz-x.::z J::x.::z 11\!..X.::Z ""'F..X.::Z 'M mt fi itS itii'*il it 

GAUGE UPPER KNIFELOWER NEEDLE GUARDCHAINSTITCH THREAD 
MACHINE TYPE FLAT ANGLED LOWER NEEDLE GUIDE NEEDLE 

/SPEC. NG SW KNIFE KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER (NDL HOLDER) 

EXT5204-02/233(K) - -~ 2o1121A 21o755 2o2295 211oo5 211oo4 179630-92 275019A DC#
9 

27 
I 

5 

3 
-

EXT5214-03/333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 DC#
9

27 

-
5 

3 

EXT5214-M03/333(K) 2 =-"-~-~ 2o1121A 210755 2o2295 211oo5 211oo4 211o22-92 2750198 I DC#9
27 

::.~04-12/22~~1 L~_~ ~ -~--~:1121A 210755 202295 I 277005 I 277004-1179630-92 275019A- i -rx;/.'' I 

i 
""FJi.l-1~-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

277015 

277034 

277015 

~~ 
I-; 

\II 01 
, •• I\) 

"' 0 
.... 0 0 

len 
~CD 
~~-
_en ...... -

G)m 
)>X 
c-i 
G)Ol 
m~ 
-uO 
)>(/) 
JJCD 
-; ~-cnm 
r 
(/) 
-; -...... -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



en 
en 
I 

~ ~~~l@ ~ 
~~~JOt Jj-:J 

~ -+-
MACHINE TYPE 

/SPEC. 

GAUGE 

NG I SW 

it@ 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

3 277505R30 

EXT5214-43/333(K) 

EXT5214 -54S1/433(K)j 
EXT5214- 54S2/433(K) 

2 

2 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

II 40 

II 50 

277505R30 

II 40 

II 50 

277507R30 

II 40 

EXT5214-54S1/443(K)I ~ I II 50 
EXT5214 -54S2/443(K)f--- ---1 

3.5 
2.5 

277508R35 

4.5 II 45 

~ ~ ~ 

~~I:J~<*ll> I ~~I:J~*~ 

MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 
DOGASS. DOG 

~NI:J~ 

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

277303-16F I (277304-16F) I (277318-13) 

277303-16F (277304-16F) (277318 -13) 

277351-16F I (277352-16F) I (277318-13) 

! \ ~ 
~:it Jj'-:J 

J:.)(.:;;z 
l'.)(.:;;z 

.lfl.)(.:;;z ~.)(.:;;z tu 
it~ 

~ 
~L)~ 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

277305-16F 

277316-16F 

277353-16F 

i 
~ 

GAUGE UPPER KNIFELOWER NEEDLE GUARDCHAINSTITCH 
MACHINE TYPE LOWER 

/SPEC. FLAT ANGLED KNIFE FRONT REAR NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 

3 
f.-------

EXT5214-43/333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 

5 

3 
EXT5214 -54S1/433(K) -

2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 EXT5214- 54S2/433(K) -
5 

-
3 

-
2 4 

EXT5214-54S1/443(K) --
5 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 EXT5214- 54S2/443(K) ------ -----

2.5 
a.5 1 - 4.5-l 

' .l:~I:Jtfl 

TOP 
FEED DOG 

277345 

277344 

277345A 

\; 
M 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

277022-92 

277022-92 

277022-92 

277023-92 

~ 
ttJ!I. (*l!) 

PRESSER 
FOOT ASS. 

277151-30 

II 40 

II 50 

277150A30 

II 40 

II 50 

277151A30 

II 40 

II 50 

277152A35 

II 45 

i 
itii!t'~il 

THREAD 
GUIDE 

(NDL HOLDER) 

2750198 

2750198 

2750198 

--

275019C I 
I 
I 

) 
...tlv-1~-

UPPER 
LOOPER 

277010A #5 

277011 #3 

277011 #3 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X27 
# 11 

DC X27 
# 11 

DC X27 
# 11 

I 

i 
l'Jv-1~-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

277015 

277015 

~~ 
1--i 

\'1 ()'1 ,., f\) 

..... 0 ,.0 0 

len 
~CD 
)$ a5· 
_en 
f\) -

(i)m 
)>X 
c--i 
(i)()'l 

m~ 
"1JO 
)>en 
JJCD 
--i ::::'!. 

en~ 
r 
en 
--i -f\) -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CJ1 
-J 

~ ~~~l@ 
~:tt Jj-:J it~ U':Jal(fii) U':Jal~i* 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 
/SPEC. r-----· PLATE DOG ASS. DOG 

NG sw 
3.5 277526S35 

2.5 
4.5 II 45 

EXT5214H-55/545(K) 277351-25F (277352- 25F) 
4 277510S40 

3 
5 II 50 

3 277533-30 
EXT5214- 82/433(K) 2 277340-16F (277341-16F) 

4 II 40 

EXT5214-C3P1/ 
2 4 277544R40 277303C16F (277304-16F) 

333(K) 

EXT5214-C3P2/ 
2 4 277544R40 277303C16F (277304- 16F) 

333(K) 
--- ...... ------- ---- --

if!] ~ ~ (I '\ 
~:tt Jj-:J ...tx.:::z 

""F.)(.:A 
:sJZ.)(.:A 1J!.)(.:A 

GAUGE UPPER KNIFELOWER 
MACHINE TYPE LOWER 

/SPEC. FLAT ANGLED KNIFE 
NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 

3.5 
2.5 f--

4.5 
EXT5214H- 55/545(K) 277000 211662 277009 

4 
3 -

5 

3 201127 
EXT5214- 82/433(K) 2 --- 201121A 210755 

4 202295 

EXT5214-C3P1/ 333(K)f ... 4 201121A 210755 202295 

EXT5214-C3P2/ 4 

I 

201121A 210755 202295 
333(K) I 

I 

fp E!JJ ' •N':Jal ~~':)- ...ti2S':Jal 

AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED TOP 
DOG DOG FEED DOG 

(277318 -13) 277353A25F 277345A20F 

(277318-13) 277346-16F 277345 

(277318-13) 277305-16F 277345 

(277318-13) 277305-16F 277345 

--

~ i \ 
it~ 

9 ill fi 
NEEDLE GUARDCHAINSTITCH 

NEEDLE 
FRONT REAR HOLDER 

277023-92 

277005 277004 

277024-92 

277005A 277004 277022-92 

277005 277004 277022-92 

277005 277004 277022-92 

~ ) 
f!JII(fii) ...t.J[.,-1~-

PRESSER UPPER 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER 

277152A35 

II 45 
277019 #12 

II 45 

II 45 

277151-30 
277011 #3 

II 40 

277173-40 277010A #5 

277173-40 277010A #5 

- --

~ \ 
itti*il it 

THREAD 
GUIDE NEEDLE 

(NDL HOLDER) 

DOX 5 
275019C 

# 16 

DC X27 
2750198 

# 11 

DC X 27 
2750198 

#9 

DC X 27 
2750198 

#9 
-

i 
""FJ[.,-1~-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277016A 

277015 

277015 

277015 

~ 
I 

I 

I 

I __ 

I 

I 

_j 

~~ 
I-t 

\#1 01 
, •• f\) 
..... 0 
.;0 0 
1(/) 
~~ 
)$ (5" 
wen -

G)m 
)>X 
c--t 
G)Ol 
m~ 
"'UO 
)>(/) 
JJCD 
-I ~­(/)m 
r 
(/) 
--1 
w -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. ~IJ. 

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE HEF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

DCX27 # 9 55 7009 27 24 205361 23 17 240042 7 22 275532 91 25 1 
DCX27 # 9 57 7009 29 43 205835 :23 27 240104 25 36 275513 25 2 
DCX27 # 11 52 7013 17 11 206431 17 18 240110 5 11 275534 25 20 
DCX27 # 11 56 7013 21 3 2073'58 3 26 240148 3 25 275535 25 22 
DCX27 # 11 57 7013 21 12 207358 5 30 240148 5 32 275536 25 2'i 
DCX27 #14 52 7013 21 22 208235 3 16 240152 19 2 275537 25 24 
DCX27 #14 53 7013 23 33 208235 5 12 240291 3 45 275539 25 13 
DCX27 #14 54 7013 27 3 208235 5 13 240292 13 1 275542-91 25 38 
DCX27 #21 53 7013 27 12 208958 21 23 240294 3 34 276500-92 5 1 
DOX 5 #16 57 7013 27 22 209229 21 15 240296 7 3 276501-92 5 5 

DOX 5 #21 53 7013 29 41 209229-8 27 15 240297 5 4 276502-92 5 7 
403 29 25 7014 3 43 209229A8 21 16 240298 5 3 276503 7 6 
404 29 27 7018 15 8 209229A8 27 16 240322 7 24 276504-91 5 14 
405 29 31 7018 19 6 210201-SD 17 17 240328 17 14 276505 5 15 
406 29 26 7019 7 8 210307 25 41 240332 7 18 276506 5 17 
407 29 29 7019 29 37 210320 19 14 240351 5 31 276507 5 18 
408 29 30 7020 23 12 210533 7 25 240368 3 23 276508 5 20 
409 29 32 7020 25 3 210680 23 2 240371 19 12 276509 5 21 
410 29 34 7020 29 13 210680 29 2 270067 9 3 276510 5 23 
413 29 38 7020 31 12 210680 31 2 270068 9 1 276511-92 5 25 

1196 25 15 7021 3 18 210681 23 3 270069-91 9 5 276512 29 
1202 29 23 7021 17 19 210681 29 3 270071 9 13 276513-92 1 
1202 31 18 7021 25 26 210681 31 3 270073-95 9 14 276514 9 
1206 23 25 7022 25 30 210682 23 7 270073A9S 9 15 276515 5 
1234 25 11 7023 29 12 210682 29 7 270079 9 8 276516 7 
2430 23 21 7024 5 6 210682 31 7 270081 9 10 276517 11 
2905 23 22 7026 7 17 210683 23 9 271003A 13 3 276518 16 
2906 23 11 7044 3 33 210683 25 9 2710038 5 9 276519 13 
2906 29 11 7056 3 3 210683 29 9 271018A91 13 4 276520-92 14 
2906 31 11 7056 3 36 210683 31 9 271019A 13 6 276521 17 

3044 23 6 7059 7 14 210684 23 10 271020 13 5 276522 3 19 
3044 29 6 7063 9 6 210684 25 10 272538A 7 23 276524 7 19 
3044 31 6 7066 9 9 210684 29 10 272539A 7 26 276525 27 31 
3153 21 19 7066 25 40 210684 31 10 273001A92 3 48 276526 3 7 
3153 27 19 7077 7 12 210685 23 1 273002A92 3 49 276527 3 21 
4012 29 28 7099 25 31 210685 29 1 274028 21 18 276528-91 3 30 
4500 7 20 7143 9 11 210685 31 1 274034 21 24 276529 3 31 
4501 15 2 7154 9 4 210686 29 16 274035 3 44 276530 3 32 
4511 9 2 7164 25 35 210686 31 14 274036 3 46 276531 3 38 
4514 5 2 7193 15 14 210687 29 17 274037 3 47 276532 3 40 

4514 5 28 7206 3 9 210687 31 15 274041 15 13 276533 3 8 
4521 7 4 7207 3 10 210689 23 19 274042-92 15 1 276534 3 1 
4522 17 5 7207 3 20 210690 23 14 274043 15 3 276535 3 5 
4531 15 11 7233 3 6 210691 23 13 274044 15 4 276536-92 3 11 
4533 3 12 137142 23 23 210692 23 24 274045-91 15 5 276537-92 5 27 
4533 3 50 167066 23 16 210755 52 274048-91 15 12 276538 3 13 
4533 5 8 167066 29 19 210755 53 274051 21 4 276539 3 28 
4533 5 16 167066 29 24 210755 54 274051 23 34 276540 3 27 
4533 5 26 167066 31 17 210755 55 274051 27 23 277000 57 
4534 3 15 167066 31 19 210755 56 274052 27 4 277004 52 

4534 7 2 179160-05 3 2 210755 57 274052 27 30 277004 53 
4543 3 39 179160-05 3 35 210930 9 12 274052 29 42 277004 54 
4543 3 41 179201-15 7 21 210930 15 9 274053 21 13 277004 55 
4543 5 22 179320-05 3 24 210955 25 14 274053 27 13 277004 56 
4543 5 24 179630-92 55 211267 25 43 274054 15 7 277004 57 
4543 25 21 179765-15 25 37 211301 7 15 274055 15 6 277005 55 
4554 13 2 200098 9 7 211618 17 2 274056 27 18 277005 56 
4806 25 33 200555 7 27 211662 53 274057 29 49 277005 57 
4818 29 33 201022 7 10 211662 57 274507 19 1 277005A 57 
4908 29 35 201121A 52 211879 29 20 274508 17 8 277006 52 

5030 21 8 201121A 53 211880 29 21 274528 17 16 277006 53 
5030 23 38 201121A 54 211946 29 22 274532-91 17 13 277006 54 
5030 27 8 201121A 55 211949 29 36 274539 17 21 277007 52 
5030 27 27 201121A 56 212059-B 21 6 274546-91 17 1 277007 53 
5030 29 46 201121A 57 212059-8 23 36 274547 17 4 277007 54 
5053 23 8 201127 57 212059-8 27 6 274548-91 19 13 277008 52 
5053 29 8 201191 23 5 212059-B 27 25 274549 19 3 277008 53 
5053 31 8 201191 29 5 212059-B 29 44 274550 19 4 277008 54 
5057 23 18 201191 31 5 212152 19 7 274551A91 19 8 277009 53 
50~0 17 3 201211C91 23 26 212287 29 15 274552A91 19 9 277009 57 

5077 25 17 201233A 31 21 212435 25 27 274556 19 10 277010 52 
5077 25 19 201252 23 39 212436 25 28 274559 19 5 277010 55 
5088 23 15 201252 25 4 212498 21 17 275016A 11 2 277010A 52 
5088 29 18 201252 29 14 212498 27 17 275019A 55 277010A 53 
5088 31 16 201252 31 13 212601 25 5 2750198 55 277010A 54 
5104 25 8 201629 5 19 212603 25 12 2750198 56 277010A 55 
5157 23 20 202176 3 22 212658 25 18 2750198 57 277010A 56 
5184 23 4 202295 52 212660 25 16 275019C 56 277010A 57 
5184 29 4 202295 53 212668 21 7 275019C 57 277011 53 
5184 31 4 202295 54 212668 23 37 275027A 11 277011 56 

5299 23 28 202295 55 212668 27 7 275030 52 277011 57 
5380 25 6 202295 56 212668 27 26 275030 54 277014 53 
7007 3 29 202295 57 212668 29 45 275044A 11 5 277014A 52 
7008 21 25 202433 25 32 212978-91 17 6 275050 11 6 277014A 53 
7008 25 23 202577 5 10 212981 17 7 275051 11 1 2770148 52 
7009 21 5 204185 17 12 213218A92 15 10 275052A 11 3 2770148 53 
7009 21 14 204185 19 11 213578 17 9 275510 25 39 2770148 54 
7009 23 35 204667 31 20 213579 17 10 275511 25 42 277015 52 
7009 27 5 204888 25 7 240039 3 4 275522 25 34 277015 53 
7009 27 14 205113A 17 15 240039 3 37 275523 25 29 277015 54 

-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

277015 55 277304-16F 56 277533-40 57 
277015 56 277304-16F 57 277544R40 57 
277015 57 277305-16F 55 277545R40 54 
277015A 53 277305-16F 56 277545R50 54 
277016A 57 277305-16F 57 277546R50 54 
277017 53 277316-16F 56 277546R60 54 
277018 52 277318-13 52 303312A 23 29 
277018 53 277318-13 53 303313 23 30 
277018 54 277318-13 54 9A3002 17 20 
277018-C 53 277318-13 55 

277019 57 277318-13 56 
277022-92 55 277318-13 57 
277022-92 56 277320 52 
277022-92 57 277320A 53 
277023-92 56 2773208 54 
277023-92 57 277321 52 
277024-92 57 277321A 53 
277027-92 52 2773218 54 
277027-92 53 277323-16 52 
277027-92 54 277324-16 52 

277028-92 52 277325-16 52 
277028-92 53 277326-16 52 
277028-92 54 277327-16 52 
277029-92 53 277327-16 53 
277030 53 277327A16 54 
277030-92 52 277328-16 52 
277030A 53 277328-16 53 
277031-92 52 277328-16 54 
277032-92 53 277329-16 52 
277034 55 277329-16 53 

277130 21 21 277329-16 54 
277136 21 2 277330-16 52 
277136 23 32 277330-16 53 
277136A 29 48 277330-16 54 
277137 27 2 277337-25 53 
277137 27 21 277338-25 53 
277137 27 29 277339-25 53 
277137 29 40 277340-16F 57 
277138 21 10 277341-16F 57 
277138 27 10 277343-20 53 

277139 21 11 277344 55 
277139 27 11 277344 56 
277149-40 55 277345 56 
277149-50 55 277345 57 
277150-30 55 277345A 56 
277150-40 55 277345A2011 57 
277150-50 55 277346-1611 57 
277150A30 56 277351-1611 56 
277150A40 56 277351-25F 57 
277150A50 56 277352-1611 56 

277151-30 56 277352-2511 57 
277151-30 57 277353-1611 56 
277151-40 56 277353A2511 57 
277151-40 57 277358 55 
277151-50 56 277500P40 55 
277151A30 56 277504R40 55 
277151A40 56 277504R50 55 
277151A50 56 277505R30 55 
277152A35 56 277505R30 56 
277152A35 57 277505R40 55 

277152A45 56 277505R40 56 
277152A45 57 277505R50 55 
277153-30 52 277505R50 56 
27715~-40 52 277507R30 56 
27715 -50 52 277507R40 56 
277154-40 52 277507R50 56 
277154-50 52 277508R35 56 
277154A40 52 277508R45 56 
277155-50 52 277510540 57 
277155-60 52 277510550 57 

277155A40 52 277513R40 52 
277156-50 53 277513R50 52 
277156-60 53 277515R30 52 
277156-70 53 277516R50 52 
277156A40 53 277516R50 53 
277161-40 53 277516R60 52 
277161-50 53 277516R60 53 
277164-50 53 277517R40 52 
277164-60 53 277517R40 53 
277173-40 57 277517R50 52 

277176-40 54 277517R50 53 
277177-50 54 277518R40 52 
277181-40 55 277519R40 52 
277300-1611 55 277524150 53 
277301-1611 55 277524T60 53 
277302-16F 55 277524170 53 
277303-1611 55 277525140 53 
277303-1611 56 277526535 57 
277303C1611 57 277526545 57 
277304-1611 55 277533-30 57 

-59-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-60-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

® 
CO .• LTD. 

Cat. No.9625 £ September, 1995 
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., L TO. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	COVER
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PLAIN SEAMING
	LIST

	BLINDHEMMING
	LIST

	SHIRRING
	LIST

	SHIRRING/ATTACHING TAPE/BACKLATCHING
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	FABRIC EDGE GUIDE(OPTION)
	LIST

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)




